36. Internationales Turnier im Militarischen Finfkampf
BREMGARTEN, Switzerland (26. - 29. May 2003)
Final results

MEN

Shooting Obstacle Run Swimming Throwing Cross Country Total

Place Surname Given Name Country Prec. Rap. Total Points| Time Points| Time Points | Prec. Dist. Total Points | Time Points || Points
1 Sylta Jystein NOR | 100 96 196 1112 2:20,9 1133,7 27,7 1091,2 120 50,9 170,9 1003,6 26:00,9 1119,1 5459,6
2 Dasbjerg Brian DEN 99 89 188 1056 2:27,8 10854 25,8 1136,8| 136 55,1 191,1 1084,4  27:37,0 1023,0| 5385,6
3 Vognild Trond NOR 97 98 195 1105 2:22,6 1121,8 29,4 1050,4| 120 56,9 176,9 1027,6 27:22,0 1038,0| 5342,8
4 Palma Stefano AUT 94 94 188 1056 2:23,5 11155 26,9 1110,4| 111 60,1 171,1 1004,4| 27:14,6 1045,4| 5331,7
5  Stracke Norbert GER | 100 95 195 1105 2:26,2 1096,6 28,3 1076,8| 114 53,3 167,3 989,2 | 27:01,7 1058,3| 5325,9
6 Kiefer Reinhard AUT 97 96 193 1091 2:34,1 1041,3 27,8 1088,8| 124 64,9 188,9 1075,6| 27:58,6 1001,4| 5298,1
7  Hernandez Carlos ESP 96 97 193 1091 2:34,8 1036,4 30,4 1026,4| 136 52,7 188,7 1074,8| 27:10,6 1049,4| 5278,0
8 Lassen Henrik DEN | 100 95 195 1105 2:37,7 1016,1| 28,6 1069,6 116 55,3 171,3 10052 26:51,6 1068,4 5264,3
9 Blumer Balthasar Sul 98 96 194 1098 2:24,0 1112,0 27,9 1086,4| 97 68,6 1656 9824 | 28:22,8 977,2 || 5256,0
10 Peura Arto FIN 100 96 196 1112 2:33,2 1047,6/ 27,6 1093,6 128 54,8 182,8 1051,2 28:52,8 947,2 5251,6
11 Cando José ESP 96 96 192 1084 2:28,0 1084,0 28,6 1069,6 | 108 51,1 159,1 956,4 | 27:27,3 1032,7| 5226,7
12 Kallmeier Marco GER | 100 98 198 1126 2:27,1 1090,3 30,2 1031,2 118 57,8 1758 1023,2 29:04,9 09351 5205,8
13 Jerey Thomas AUT | 100 96 196 1112 2:28,2 1082,6 28,7 1067,2 114 50,3 164,3 977,2 28345 09655 5204,5
14  Pellikka Janne FIN 97 92 189 1063 2:29,9 1070,7 27,6 1093,6 | 128 48,7 176,7 1026,8| 28:49,9 950,1 | 5204,2
15 Kaiser Gunter AUT 96 94 190 1070 2:21,6 11288 27,6 1093,6| 116 62,1 178,1 1032,4| 30:04,4 875,6 | 5200,4
16 Suihkonen Mikko FIN 97 90 187 1049 2:39,3 1004,9 31,8 992,8 | 123 47,4 170,4 1001,6| 26:24,4 1095,6| 5143,9
17 Nilsson David SWE | 100 97 197 1119 2:33,4 1046,2, 30,2 1031,2 112 52,5 1645 978,0 29:10,4 929,6 5104,0
18 Malle Manfred AUT 97 95 192 1084 2:26,8 1092,4 31,7 9952 | 114 52,5 166,5 986,0 | 28:56,9 943,1 | 5100,7
19 Lentsch Thomas AUT | 100 96 196 1112 2:32,3 10539 27,8 1088,8 132 56,4 188,4 1073,6 32:11,2 748,8 5077,1
20 Braunschweiger  Max Sul 98 94 192 1084 2:36,3 1025,9 28,4 1074,4| 102 43,3 1453 901,2 | 28:10,8 989,2 | 5074,7
21 Osen Roar NOR 97 91 188 1056 2:29,6 1072,8 28,0 1084,0| 97 52,3 149,3 917,2 | 29:05,6 934,4 || 5064,4
22 Hirsiméki Juha FIN 97 87 184 1028 2:38,2 1012,6 29,9 1038,4| 106 53,8 159,8 959,2 | 27:354 1024,6| 5062,8
23 Devos Stéphane BEL 98 96 194 1098 2:36,6 1023,8 30,6 1021,6| 97 43,5 140,5 882,0 | 27:37,1 1022,9| 5048,3
24  Oksa Lauri FIN 95 93 188 1056 2:33,0 1049,0 29,3 1052,8| 101 50,5 151,5 926,0 | 28:51,5 948,5 || 5032,3
25 Umlauf Michael GER 98 96 194 1098 2:45,7 960,1 30,2 1031,2| 100 45,3 1453 901,2 | 27:21,2 1038,8| 5029,3
26 Nikula Mika FIN 99 96 195 1105 2:41,6 988,8 28,9 10624 | 120 58,3 178,3 1033,2| 30:58,0 822,0 | 5011,4
27 Berg-Domas Syver NOR | 100 98 198 1126 2:38,9 1007,7 31,9 990,4 95 49,1 144,1 896,4 28:151 984,9 5005,4
28 Sonnenberg Andrej GER 95 91 186 1042 | 2:40,7 995,1 26,9 11104 100 47,3 147,3 909,2 291129 927,1 | 4983,8
29 Zehnder Adrian Sul 97 94 191 1077 2:30,0 1070,0 27,3 1100,8| 87 50,1 137,1 868,4 | 30:29,7 850,3 | 4966,5
30 Bandin Christophe BEL 96 95 191 1077 2:37,7 1016,1| 32,1 985,6 98 52,3 150,3 921,2 28:34,6 9654 4965,3
31 Dietiker Dominique Sul 99 94 193 1091 2:42,7 981,1 30,9 1014,4| 98 47,4 1454 901,6 | 28:27,9 972,1 | 4960,2
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Place Surname

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Schmid
Jutzeler
Svenning
Isacsson
Martin
Carriedo Arias
Svensson
Krawczyk
Henau
Bachmann
Schnabl
van der Waals
Ceola
Bertovic
Augusta
Fredriksson
Vukovic
Hadeljan
Viljevac
Lemke
Jackowiak
Domanski
Kralj

Marki
Kociuba
Szmacinski
de Bijl

Mol

Rados
Lisiecki
Abeledo
Rotzler
Tanner
Schmidhalter
Hernandez

* Individual Starter

Given Name

Daniel
Remo
Magne
Hakan
Juan
Pedro
Marcus
Robert
Tim
Max
Bernd
Kjell
Fabrice
Pero
Jimmy
Nicklas
Luka
Goran
Drazen
Chris
Jacek
Adam
Miroslav
Philippe
Marek
Robert
Rogier
Krzysztof
Marcel
Robert
David
Tobias
Samuel
Tobias
Francisco
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Sul
Sul
NOR
SWE
ESP
ESP
SWE
GER
BEL
SuUr*
AUT*
NED
BEL
CRO
NED
SWE
CRO
CRO
CRO
GER
POL
POL
CRO
Sul*
POL
POL
NED
POL
CRO
POL
ESP
SuUr*
Sul*
Sul*
ESP

Country|| Prec.

98
99
98
96
98
91
97
100
96
93
97
98
96
88
93
97
86
83
83
97
86
93
83
86
93
93
98
91
70
98
97
89
95
87
96

Shooting

Rap. Total Points
98 196 1112
97 196 1112
94 192 1084
94 190 1070
93 191 1077
94 185 1035
94 191 1077
93 193 1091
97 193 1091
89 182 1014
89 186 1042
95 193 1091
96 192 1084
83 171 937
89 182 1014
92 189 1063
83 169 923
90 173 951
86 169 923
93 190 1070
85 171 937
89 182 1014
81 164 888
92 178 986
85 178 986
85 178 986
89 187 1049
79 170 930
75 145 755
76 174 958
96 193 1091
85 174 958
83 178 986
87 174 958
98 194 1098

Obstacle Run

Time
2:43,6
2:31,2
2:43,4
2:39,5
2:48,8
2:51,4
2:44,8
2:45,4
2:41,5
2:43,5
2:51,7
2:48,1
2:42,7
2:37,1
2:45,6
3:04,9
2:54,8
2:46,0
2:59,5
3:14,2
2:53,2
3:07,1
3:01,3
3:06,3
3:02,4
2:59,1
3:32,1
2:53,2
3:17,8
3:23,6
2:42,9
3:05,5
3:42,2
3:11,3

Points
974,8
1061,6
976,2
1003,5
938,4
920,2
966,4
962,2
989,5
975,5
918,1
943,3
981,1
1020,3
960,8
825,7
896,4
958,0
863,5
760,6
907,6
810,3
850,9
815,9
843,2
866,3
635,3
907,6
735,4
694,8
979,7
821,5
564,6
780,9
0,0

Swimming
Time Points
28,9 1062,4
30,9 1014,4
30,1 1033,6
29,2 1055,2
28,1 1081,6
27,5 1096,0
31,7 995,2
30,4 1026,4
31,8 9928
33,4 9544
30,8 1016,8
31,1 1009,6
29,0 1060,0
379 846,4
30,6 1021,6
30,7 1019,2
31,9 9904
33,5 9520
339 9424
34,8 920,8
42,4  738,4
35,7 899,2
358 896,8
358 896,8
37,7 851,2
39,3 8128
352 911,22
38,1 841,6
38,2 839,2
45,8  656,8
29,7 1043,2
38,3 836,8
37,5 856,0
40,1 793,6

+ 0,0

Prec.

120
91
112
102
104
120
88
80
50
94
98
95
69
128
102
112
112
98
100
86
84
69
101
96
54
63
102
43
112
112
112
86
42
25

Throwing

Dist.
55,4
45,2
55,1
50,6
45,5
66,3
48,3
48,7
38,4
60,2
43
54,7
47,1
43,9
44,2
58,3
59,6
49,7
49,6
48,2
42,8
38,4
46,7
43,7
40,7
39,0
52,7
49,3
48,3
53,3
52,2
49
40,4
35,9

Total
175,4
136,2
167,1
152,6
149,5
186,3
136,3
128,7
88,4
154,2
141
149,7
116,1
171,9
146,2
170,3
171,6
147,7
149,6
134,2
126,8
107,4
147,7
139,7
94,7
102,0
154,7
92,3
160,3
165,3
164,2
135
82,4
60,9

Points
1021,6
864,8
988,4
930,4
918,0
1065,2
865,2
834,8
673,6
936,8
884,0
918,8
784,4
1007,6
904,8
1001,2
1006,4
910,8
918,4
856,8
827,2
749,6
910,8
878,8
698,8
728,0
938,8
689,2
961,2
981,2
976,8
860,0
649,6
563,6
0,0

Cross Country

Time
31:44,2
29:48,6
30:35,2
30:24,8
30:12,0
32:10,3
30:06,2
30:30,3
28:01,5
30:27,5
30:09,8
32:12,0
31:38,7
30:17,1
32:20,1
32:35,2
31:43,6
31:58,4
30:58,8
30:20,0
27:50,0
29:01,8
30:22,7
30:54,4
28:25,1
28:48,0
31:12,6
28:40,8
29:08,7
29:46,1
37:14,7
34:06,6
34:46,5

Points
775,8
891,4
844.8
855,2
868,0
749,7
873,8
849,7
998,5
852,5
870,2
748,0
781,3
862,9
739,9
724.8
776,4
761,6
821,2
860,0
1010,0
938,2
857,3
825,6
974,9
952,0
807,4
959,2
931,3
893,9
0,0
445,3
633,4
593,5
0,0

Total
Points

4946,6
49442
4927,0
49143
4883,0
4866,1
4777,6
4764,1
47454
4733,2
4731,1
4710,7
4690,8
4674,2
4641,1
4633,9
4592,6
4533,4
44685
4468,2
4420,2
4411,3
4403,8
4403,1
4354,1
4345,1
4341,7
4327,6
42221
4184,7
4090,7
3921,6
3689,6
3689,6
1098,0
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